TABLE OF CONTENTS
NUCLEIC ACID SEPARATION
ENDURO™ GEL XL 1
ENDURO™ 7.7 AND 7.10 HORIZONTAL GEL BOXES 2
ENDURO™ 10.10 AND 96 HORIZONTAL GEL BOX 3
ENDURO™ 10.10 AND 96 ACCESSORIES 4
ENDURO™ 15.10 AND 15.15 HORIZONTAL GEL BOXES 5
ENDURO™ 20.20 HORIZONTAL GEL BOXES 6

E
PA
R
AT
IO
N
2 | www.labnetinternational.com
ACCESSORY COMBS
Catalog No. Description
Comb
Thickness
Sample Volume
(5 mm gel)
Multichannel
Compatible
E1107-1-1.5 Comb 1 sample 1.5 mm 304 µL No
E1107-16-1.5 Comb 16 sample 1.5 mm 15 µL No
E1107-12MC-1.5 Comb 12 sample 1.5 mm 20 µL Yes
E1107-5-1.5 Comb, 5 sample 1.5 mm 68 µL No
E1107-16-1 Comb 16 sample 1 mm 10 µL No
E1107-8-1 Comb 8 sample 1 mm 25 µL No
E1107-8-1.5 Comb 8 sample 1.5 mm 37 µL No
E1107-12MC-1 Comb 12 sample 1 mm 14 µL Yes
E1107-10-1.5 Comb 10 sample 1.5 mm 27 µL No
ENDURO 7.7  SPECIFICATIONS
Gel (W x L) 7 x 7 cm
Unit (W x L x H) 9 x 21 x 9 cm
Buffer Volume 225 mL
Max. Capacity 32 samples
ENDURO 7.10  SPECIFICATIONS
Gel (W x L) 7 x 10 cm
Unit (W x L x H) 9 x 21 x 9 m
Buffer Volume 225 mL
Max. Capacity 64 samples
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E1007-7 ENDURO 7.7 Horizontal Gel with two 8 tooth combs (E1107-8-1.5), gel tray, casting gates, and loading guides
E1007-10 ENDURO 7.10 Horizontal Gel with three 8 tooth combs (E1107-8-1.5), gel tray, casting gates, and loading guides
E1007-7-GT ENDURO 7.7 UV transparent gel tray
E1007-10-GT ENDURO 7.10 UV transparent gel tray
The ENDURO 7.7 and 7.10 are the smallest units in the
ENDURO Horizontal Gel family. They are designed for
low to medium numbers of samples. The small gel size
maintains versatility while providing speed, economy

Buffer Volume 300 mL
Max. Capacity 100 samples
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E1010-10 ENDURO 10.10 Horizontal Gel with two 10 tooth combs, gel tray, casting gates, and loading guides
E1010-9611 ENDURO 96 Horizontal Gel with single marker 1 mm thick comb block, gel tray, casting gates
E1010-9611.5 ENDURO 96 Horizontal Gel with single marker 1.5 mm thick comb block, gel tray, casting gates
E1010-9621 ENDURO 96 Horizontal Gel with double marker 1 mm thick comb block, gel tray, casting gates
E1010-9621.5 ENDURO 96 Horizontal Gel with double marker 1.5 mm thick comb block, gel tray, casting gates
E1010-10-GT ENDURO 10.10 UV transparent gel tray
Enduro 10.10
Enduro 96
ENDURO 10.10  SPECIFICATIONS
Gel (W x L) 10 x 10 cm
Unit (W x L x H) 12.5 x 22 x 9 cm
Buffer Volume 300 mL
Max. Capacity 100 samples
N
U
C
LE
IC
 A
C
ID
 S
E
PA
R
AT
IO
N
4 | www.labnetinternational.com
ACCESSORIES Enduro 10.10 and  Enduro 96
Catalog No. Description Marker
ENDURO
10.10
ENDURO
96
Comb
Thickness
Sample Volume
(5 mm gel)
Multichannel
Compatible
E1110-20MC-1 Comb 20 sample   1 mm 14 µL Yes
E1110-10MC-1 Comb 10 sample   1 mm 27 µL Yes
E1110-20MC-1.5 Comb 20 sample   1.5 mm 20 µL Yes
E1110-12-1.5 Comb 12 sample   1 mm 23 µL No
E1110-15-1.5 Comb 16 sample   1.5 mm 24 µL No
E1110-8-1 Comb 8 sample   1 mm 41 µL No
E1110-16-0.75 Comb 16 sample   0.75 mm 12 µL No
E1110-16-2 Comb 16 sample   2 mm 32 µL No
E1110-12-1.5 Comb 12 sample   1.5 mm 34 µL No
E1110-10MC-1.5 Comb 10 sample   1.5 mm 41 µL Yes
E1110-12-0.75 Comb 12 sample   0.75 mm 17 µL No
E1110-25-2 Comb 25 sample   2 mm 20 µL No
E1010-9611-CB Conversion kit to ENDURO 96 Single  1 mm Yes
E1010-9611.5-CB Conversion kit to ENDURO 96 Single  1.5 mm Yes
E1010-9621.CB Conversion kit to ENDURO 96 Double  1 mm Yes
E1010-9621.5-CB Conversion kit to ENDURO 96 Double  1.5 mm Yes
E1010-9611-C ENDURO 96 Comb Block Single  1 mm Yes
E1010-9611.5-C ENDURO 96 Comb Block Single  1.5 mm Yes
E1010-9621-C ENDURO 96 Comb Block Double  1 mm Yes
E1010-9621.5-C ENDURO 96 Comb Block Double  1.5 mm Yes
ENDURO™ 10.10 AND 96 ACCESSORIES
10 x 10 cm gel tray
Enduro 96 Comb Block
Enduro 96 Gel Tray

 S
E
PA
R
ATIO
N
www.labnetinternational.com | 5
ACCESSORY COMBS
Catalog No. Description
Comb
Thickness
Sample Volume
(5 mm gel)
Multichannel
Compatible
E1115-16MC-1.5 Comb 16 sample 1.5 mm 40 µL No
E1115-20-1.5 Comb 20 sample 1.5 mm 32 µL No
E1115-30MC-1.5 Comb 30 sample 1.5 mm 19 µL Yes
E1115-28MC-1 Comb 28 sample 1 mm 11 µL Yes
E1115-30MC-1 Comb 30 sample 1 mm 13 µL Yes
E1115-20-1 Comb 20 sample 1 mm 21 µL No
E1115-8-1 Comb 8 sample 1 mm 100 µL No
E1115-14MC-2 Comb 14 sample 2 mm 59 µL Yes
E1115-18-1 Comb 18 sample 1 mm 11 µL No
E1115-20-2 Comb 20 sample 2 mm 43 µL No
E1115-35-1.5 Comb 35 sample 1.5 mm 15 µL No
E1115-16MC-1 Comb 16 sample 1 mm 27 µL Yes
E1115-18MC-1 Comb 18 sample 1 mm 17 µL Yes
E1115-12-1.5 Comb 12 sample 1.5 mm 61 µL No
E1115-20-0.75 Comb 20 sample 0.75 mm 16 µL No
E1115-12-1 Comb 12 sample 1 mm 41 µL No
E1115-12-1 Comb 12 sample 1 mm 44 µL No
E1115-16MC-1 Comb 16 sample 1 mm 27 µL Yes
E1115-10-1 Comb 10 sample 1 mm 45 µL No
E1115-14MC-1 Comb 14 sample 1 mm 29 µL Yes
E1115-14MC-1 Comb 14 sample 1 mm 8 µL Yes
E1115-10-1.5 Comb 10 sample 1.5 mm 68 µL No
E1115-16MC-2 Comb 16 sample 2 mm 54 µL Yes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E1015-10 ENDURO 15.10 Horizontal Gel with one 16 and one 20 tooth combs, gel tray, casting gates, and loading guides
E1015-15 ENDURO 15.15 Horizontal Gel with one 16, 20 & 28 tooth combs, gel tray, casting gates, and loading guides

N
6 | www.labnetinternational.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E1020-20 ENDURO 20.20 Horizontal Gel with two 40 and two 20 tooth combs,  gel tray, casting gates, and loading guides
E1020-20-GT ENDURO 20.20 UV transparent gel tray
ENDURO 20.20  SPECIFICATIONS
Gel (W x L) 20 x 20 cm
Unit (W x L x H) 23 x 39.5 x 9 cm
Buffer Volume 1,200 mL
Max. Capacity 450 samples
ACCESSORY COMBS
Catalog No. Description
Comb
Thickness
Sample Volume
(5 mm gel)
Multichannel
Compatible
E1120-20MC-1 Comb 20 sample 1 mm 27 µL Yes
E1120-20MC-0.75 Comb 20 sample 0.75 mm 20 µL Yes
E1120-40MC-1 Comb 40 sample 1 mm 11 µL Yes
E1120-40MC-1.5 Comb 40 sample 1.5 mm 17 µL Yes
E1120-20MC-1.5 Comb 20 sample 1.5 mm 41 µL Yes
E1120-25-1 Comb 25 sample 1 mm 21 µL No
E1120-30-1 Comb 30 sample 1 mm 17 µL No
E1120-40MC-2 Comb 40 sample 2 mm 23 µL Yes
E1120-16-0.75 Comb 16 sample 0.75 mm 30 µL No
E1120-50-2 Comb 50 sample 2 mm 21 µL No
ENDURO™ 20.20 HORIZONTAL GEL BOXES
•	 Run up to 450 samples
•	 Low buffer volumes
•	 Ideal for extended separations

Gel (W x L) 10 x 10 cm
Gel Capacity 4 gels
Unit (W x D x H) 19 x 13 x 15 cm
Buffer Volume 250 mL
Max. Samples 20 per gel
ACCESSORY COMBS
Catalog No. Description
Well
Width
Comb
Thickness
Well
Volume
Multichannel
Compatible
E2110-12-1 Comb 12 sample  3.75 1 35 ul No
E2110-12-1 Comb 12 sample  3.75 1.5 50 ul No
E2110-10-1 Comb 10 sample   4 1 40 ul No
E2110-10-1.5 Comb 10 sample 4 1.5 60 ul No
E2110-10-0.75 Comb 10 sample 4 0.75 30 ul No
E2110-5-1.5 Comb 5 sample 10 1.5 150 ul No
E2110-5-0.75 Comb 5 sample 10 0.75 75 ul No
E2110-16MC-1 Comb 16 sample 2.5 1 25 ul Yes
E2110-20-1 Comb 20 sample 2 1 20 ul No
E2110-5-1 Comb 5 sample 10 1 100 ul No
E2110-20-0.75 Comb 20 sample 2 0.75 15 ul No
E2110-12-2 Comb 12 sample  3.75 2 70 µL No
E2110-8MC-1 Comb 8 sample 6 1 60 µL Yes
E2110-20-1.5 Comb 20 sample 2 1.5 30 µL No
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E2010-PA ENDURO PAGE system, includes PAGE insert, buffer tank with leads and cooling pack
E2010-PCA ENDURO PAGE casting system
E2010-BM Mini Vertical Electroblotting Module for use with mini vertical gel system, includes 4 cassettes and 8 fiber pads
R1000-1Kb ENDURO Molecular Marker 1 Kb DNA ladder: 13 fragments, 300-10,000bp, 500 µL
ACCESSORY PLATES
Catalog No. Description
Spacer
(mm)
E2110-NG-2 Notched
E2110-PG-2 Square
E2110-DP Dummy
E2110-PG-0.75-BS Square 0.75
E2110-PG-1-BS Square 1
E2110-PG-1.5-BS Square 1.5
E2110-PG-2-BS Square 2
E2110-NG-0.75-BS Notched 0.75
E2110-NG-1-BS Notched 1
E2110-NG-1.5-BS Notched 1.5
E2110-NG-2-BS Notched 2
E2110-0.75-S Gel spacer 0.75
E2110-1-S Gel spacer 1
E2110-1.5-S Gel spacer 1.5
E2110-2-S Gel spacer 2
P
R
O
TE

unit while retaining the benefits provided by large format electrophoresis, such as extended separation distances,
greater sample throughput and superior resolution.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E2020-CU ENDURO VE20 Dual Casting System
E2120-EC ENDURO VE20 External Casting Stand
E2120-CAST ENDURO VE20 Casting Base
E2120-PI ENDURO VE20 Page insert
E2120-CC ENDURO VE20 Detachable Cooling Coil
E2120-RM ENDURO VE20 Replacement Rubber mats for 20 x 20 cm caster.
E2120-MCB ENDURO VE20 Maxi Cooling Block
E2120-CC ENDURO VE20 Detachable Cooling Coil
E2120-LD VE20  lid (No cables)
SPECIFICATIONS
  Plate Dimensions: (W x H x D) 20 x 20 x 0.4 cm
  Standard Spacer  Dimensions: (W x H) 2 x 20 cm
  IPG Spacer Dimensions: (W x H) 0.6 x 20 cm
  Unit Dimensions: (W x H x D) 30 x 27 x 18 cm
Unit Weight 2.5 kg
Number of Gels 1-4
Total Volume inner buffer chamber 640 mL
Total buffer Volume for 2 gels 5.3 L
Total buffer Volume for 4 gels 4.8 L
 Std run time without Cooling 4-5 hours
 Std run time  with Cooling 3-4 hours
Faster Set Up
•	 Fewer Screws – novel vertical
screw-clamp technology reduces
the number of screws required
for set up compared to tradition-
al large-format systems, dramati-
cally reducing assembly time
•	 No Top Tank Assembly- A built-
in inner buffer chamber within
the PAGE insert allows set up to
be completed in one step
P
R
O
TE
IN
 S
E
PA
R
ATIO
N
www.labnetinternational.com | 9
ENDURO™ VE20 VERTICAL GEL SYSTEM
ACCESSORY COMBS
Catalog No. Description
Comb
Thickness
Multichannel
Compatible
E2120-C-.75-1-1 Comb 1 Prep, 1 Marker, 0.75 mm No
E2120-C-.75-5 Comb 5 sample, 0.75 mm No
E2120-C-.75-10 Comb 10 sample 0.75 mm No
E2120-C-.75-18MC Comb 18 sample 0.75 mm Yes
E2120-C-.75-24 Comb 24 sample 0.75 mm No
E2120-C-.75-30 Comb 30 sample 0.75 mm No
E2120-C-.75-36MC Comb 36 sample 0.75 mm Yes
E2120-C-.75-48 Comb 48 sample 0.75 mm No
E2120-C-1-1-1 Comb 1 Prep, 1 Marker 1 mm No
E2120-C-1-5 Comb 5 sample 1 mm No
E2120-C-1-10 Comb 10 sample 1 mm No
E2120-C-1-18MC Comb 18 sample 1 mm Yes
E2120-C-1-24 Comb 24 sample 1 mm No
E2120-C-1-30 Comb 30 sample 1 mm No
E2120-C-1-36MC Comb 36 sample 1 mm Yes
E2120-C-1-48 Comb 48 sample 1 mm No
E2120-C-1.5-1-1 Comb 1 Prep, 1 Marker 1.5 mm No
E2120-C-1.5-5 Comb 5 sample 1.5 mm No
E2120-C-1.5-10 Comb 10 sample 1.5 mm No
E2120-C-1.5-18MC Comb 18 sample 1.5 mm Yes
E2120-C-1.5-24 Comb 24 sample 1.5 mm No
E2120-C-1.5-30 Comb 30 sample 1.5 mm No
E2120-C-1.5-36MC Comb 36 sample 1.5 mm Yes
E2120-C-1.5-48 Comb 48 sample 1.5 mm No
E2120-C-2-1-1 Comb 1 Prep, 1 Marker, 2 mm No
E2120-C-2-5 Comb 5 sample, 2 mm No
E2120-C-2-10 Comb 10 sample 2 mm No
E2120-C-2-18MC Comb 18 sample 2 mm Yes
E2120-C-2-24 Comb 24 sample 2 mm No
E2120-C-2-30 Comb 30 sample 2 mm No
E2120-C-2-36MC Comb 36 sample 2 mm Yes
E2120-C-2-48 Comb 48 sample 2 mm No
ACCESSORY PLATES
Catalog No. Description
E2120-NG-.75-BS 20 x 20 cm Notched Glass Plates with 0.75 mm Bonded Spacers (Pack of 2)
E2120-NG-1-BS 20 x 20 cm Notched Glass Plates with 1mm Bonded Spacers ( Pack of 2)
E2120-NG-2 20 x 20 cm Notched Glass Plates 2 mm thick ( Pack of 2)
E2120-PG-.75-BS 20 x 20 cm Plain Glass Plates with 0.75 mm Bonded Spacers (Pack of 2)
E2120-PG-1.5-BS 20 x 20 cm Plain Glass Plates with 1.5 mm Bonded Spacers (Pack of 2)
E2120-PG-1-BS 20 x 20 cm Plain Glass Plates with 1mm Bonded Spacers ( Pack of 2)
E2120-PG-2 20 x 20 cm Plain Glass Plates 2 mm thick ( Pack of 2)
E2120-PG-2-BS 20 x 20 cm Plain Glass Plates with 2 mm Bonded Spacers (Pack of 2)
E2120-DP 20 x 20 cm, Dummy Plate

blotting. This is a well thought out high capacity tank blotter and a great value
ENDURO™ VE20 BLOTTER SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
E2020-TB ENDURO VE20 Blotting System, system Including tank and lid, 4 cassettes, 18 fibre pads, cooling coil
E2020-TBI ENDURO VE20 Maxi Platinum Wire Blotting Inset, 4x compression cassettes and 18x fibre pads
E2120-TBC ENDURO VE20 Blot Maxi Cassette
E2120-TBFP Fibre pads - Pack of 6
E2020-HITB ENDURO VE20 HS Blotting System, High Intensity System including tank and lid, 1 casettes, 6 fiber pads, cooling coil
E2120-HITBI ENDURO VE20 HS Blotting System High intensity insert - includes 1 casette and 6 fibre pads
E2120-CC ENDURO VE20 Detachable Cooling Coil
E2120-LD VE20  lid (No cables)
E2120-T VE20 Tank
ENDURO™ VE10 BLOTTER SYSTEM
This ENDURO VE10 blotter has a 4 mini gel (10 x 10 cm) capacity and can
be purchased either as a stand-alone tank blotter or part of an integrated
mini-gel/blotting system utilizing one shared tank (see page 6).

screen, and optional blue conversion screen. The
standard filter on the ENDURO GDS is compatible
with Ethidium bromide, SYBR® Safe, gel red and SYBR Green to name a few. The optional Clear Gel Tray provides
a great tool to make gel handling easier. The tapered end allows safe transfer of gel reducing risk of damaging gel
in transport. The GDS is ready to use right out of the box. Just connect a PC and run.
The ENDURO GDS was designed to save images as either jpg. files for publications or tiff. files for quantitative
analysis. Labnet offers Total Lab 1D software in either single, multiple user or network licenses. Total Lab 1D
provides for the rapid analysis of images and can get you results in a single click of the mouse. The user has the
ability to review each stage of the workflow analysis and intervene or edit if required. Combining high levels of
automation with final user review allows rapid and accurate quantitative analysis. The user then has full control
of the visualization tools and data display - outputting only those data fields that are of importance as well as the
images of choice. Reports can easily be generated including quantitative data, gel image and band profile. This is a
full featured analytical software package that is the result of decades of software refinement.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
GDS-1302 ENDURO GDS Imaging System, 302 nm - Universal Voltage
GDS-1365 ENDURO GDS Imaging System, 365 nm - Universal Voltage
ENDURO™ GDS GEL DOCUMENTATION SYSTEM
SPECIFICATIONS
Camera 5 Megapixels (2592 x 1944), scientific grade sensor
Lens 8 mm, f1.4 hands-free lens with Smart Capture technology

incorporates an integrated tablet PC with a three position
filter wheel with both EPI-Blue and EPI-White light sources
standard. The market has shown a growing demand for being
able to image DNA at higher wavelengths so as to prevent DNA
nicking for downstream applications. The powerful EPI-Blue
light can discriminate bands stained with SYBR SAFE up to
3 levels of magnitude greater than imagers using blue light
conversion screens. Just like the ENDURO GDS, there is no
need to touch the camera. Installation and operation is simple
and acquisition of image can be achieved in 4 touches of the
tablet.  The Enduro GDS Touch is ideal for life science research
labs who need a flexible system with a small footprint.
ENDURO™ GDS TOUCH GEL DOCUMENTATION SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog No. Description
GDST-1302 ENDURO GDS Touch Imaging System, 302 nm - Universal Voltage
GDST-1365 ENDURO GDS Touch Imaging System, 365 nm - Universal Voltage
SPECIFICATIONS
Camera Resolution 5MP
Lens Manual F 1.4 Lens (No Focus Required)
Field of View 20cm x 24cm
Standard Illumination Epi blue and white light, 302
or 365nm UV transillumination
Pull out UV For visualizing and cutting bands
System Controls Integrated Touchscreen computer
Filter Three position (EtBr included)
Image Capture Software
Annotation and email features Yes
5 minute auto shut-off of UV Yes
UV on/off in software Yes
White light on/off in software Yes
Blue light on/off in software Yes
Desktop compatible No
Touchscreen/tablet compatible Yes
Communications USB . Tablet has wireless and bluetooth options
Footprint 14" by 12.5" x 25"
IM
A
G
A
IN
G
 S
Y
S
TE
M
S
18 | www.labnetinternational.com
ENDURO™ GEL DOCUMENTATION SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
GDS-12018
GDS-12019
GDS-12020
GDS-12021
STAIN GUIDE
Fluor/Stain Description Part Number
Ethinium Bromide 302nm UV Standard
Gel Red 302nm UV Standard
SYBR Green 302nm and 488nm Standard
Gel Green Blue Light Conversion Screen GDS-12020
SYBR Safe Blue Light Conversion Screen GDS-12020
Coomassie Stain White Light Conversion Screen GDS-12019
Silver Stain White Light Conversion Screen GDS-12019
GDS-12018 Clear Gel Tray
  -Use for gel transfer and cutting
GDS-12019 White Light Conversion Tray
  -Use for Coomassie and Silver stain
GDS-12020 Blue Light Conversion Screen (for GDS only)
  -Use for Gel Green, SYBR® safe stain, and stains
      that excite at 490 nm
GDS-12021 Thermal Printer
GDS-12022 Thermal Paper
OPTIONAL FILTERS (For GDS Touch only)
GDST-676R Red filter (676 nm)
GDST-572G Green Filter (572 nm)
GDST-497B Blue Filter (497 nm)
IM
A
G
IN